
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  34 10/20/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AD - Owner: Est. Rita Y. Olivier

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AD Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 034-0038  402.0  40.2  60.0  68.8  19.2  16.62  86.56  17.32  14.38  13.45  240.82  240.82  397.0  1.000 

 2 034-0042  369.0  36.9  53.2  67.7  18.8  16.38  87.13  16.26  13.68  16.53  224.57  224.57  361.0  2.000 

 3 034-0166  395.0  39.5  52.2  67.3  18.9  16.28  86.14  16.08  13.30  18.30  212.82  212.82  387.0  2.000 

 4 034-0261  302.0  30.2  51.0  64.9  19.3  15.67  81.19  16.92  13.41  14.44  217.15  217.15  293.0  2.000 

 5 034-0263  395.0  39.5  51.2  68.9  19.7  16.61  84.31  16.69  13.52  18.60  213.31  213.31  391.0  1.000 

 6 034-0270  381.0  38.1  52.2  63.9  18.5  15.48  83.68  15.80  12.72  17.81  201.55  201.55  361.0  5.000 

 7 034-0282  315.0  31.5  49.8  66.8  19.3  16.13  83.58  16.71  13.60  15.67  221.10  221.10  307.0  2.000 

 8 034-0293  324.0  32.4  49.8  65.4  18.9  15.82  83.70  16.28  13.25  16.25  214.29  214.29  312.0  3.000 

 9 034-0387  331.0  33.1  50.8  69.2  19.8  16.67  84.19  17.17  14.04  15.76  228.64  228.64  323.0  2.000 

 10 034-0396  368.0  36.8  57.2  62.6  18.6  15.16  81.51  16.54  13.00  14.22  209.92  209.92  364.0  1.000 

 11 034-0402  330.0  33.0  49.2  62.3  18.3  15.10  82.51  15.63  12.53  17.06  199.48  199.48  314.0  4.000 

 12 034-0415  396.0  39.6  57.2  53.6  16.6  13.09  78.86  14.49  10.97  16.17  170.34  170.34  387.0  2.000 

 13 034-0435  388.0  38.8  52.2  56.9  16.7  13.89  83.17  14.09  11.28  18.82  176.43  176.43  380.0  2.000 

**AVERAGE **  361.0  36.1  52.8  64.5  18.7  15.61  83.48  2.231  16.17  13.04  16.45  209.45  209.45  352.1 

TRACT NO.: 32000AD CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 209.45
Ct

TRS:  209.45

PH

 1 034-0038  84,620  31,160  53,460  26.7300  5,598.6 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-18 V32000-F Y

 2 034-0042  85,800  30,740  55,060  27.5300  5,766.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-29 V32000-A Y

 3 034-0166  85,220  28,200  57,020  28.5100  5,971.4 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-16 V32000-LAN Y

 4 034-0171  85,300  27,520  57,780  28.8900  6,051.0 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-6 V32000-LAQ Y

 5 034-0258  83,340  28,180  55,160  27.5800  5,776.6 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-22 V32000-LAP Y

 6 034-0261  84,380  28,240  56,140  28.0700  5,879.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-24 V32000-LAQ Y

 7 034-0263  84,180  27,940  56,240  28.1200  5,889.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-30 V32000-LAI Y

 8 034-0267  83,260  27,460  55,800  27.9000  5,843.7 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-4 V32000-LAQ Y

 9 034-0270  79,700  25,920  53,780  26.8900  5,632.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-1 V32000-LAI Y

 10 034-0282  81,960  28,940  53,020  26.5100  5,552.5 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-27 V32000-LAQ Y

 11 034-0293  83,540  28,820  54,720  27.3600  5,730.6 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-18 V32000-LAI Y

 12 034-0365  85,540  27,360  58,180  29.0900  6,092.9 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-29 V32000-LAN Y

 13 034-0387  86,260  28,160  58,100  29.0500  6,084.5 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-25 V32000-LAP Y

 14 034-0396  85,340  29,980  55,360  27.6800  5,797.6 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-13 V32000-LAJ Y

 15 034-0402  83,000  29,460  53,540  26.7700  5,607.0 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-2 V32000-LAP Y

 16 034-0407  80,320  29,440  50,880  25.4400  5,328.4 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-5 V32000-LAG Y

 17 034-0415  80,500  27,820  52,680  26.3400  5,516.9 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-8 V32000-LAP Y

 18 034-0435  84,080  27,540  56,540  28.2700  5,921.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-28 V32000-LAI Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  34 10/20/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,506,340  512,880  993,460  496.7300  104,040.2  62,424.12 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AD GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,506,340  512,880  993,460  496.7300  104,040.2  62,424.12 

 1,587,660  538,740  1,048,920  524.4600  109,631.7  65,779.02  16.14  13.02  16.54  209.04  209.04 

 2.231  16.17  13.04  16.45  209.45  209.45

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 209.45  0.00

HG

TONS

 2.219 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  34 10/20/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 32000AJ - Owner: Raymond Boudreaux

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

32000AJ Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 034-0021  380.0  38.0  53.4  71.0  19.4  17.14  88.35  16.79  14.28  16.67  235.42  235.42  376.0  1.000 

 2 034-0032  293.0  29.3  53.4  72.3  19.6  17.44  88.98  17.48  15.21  12.79  262.27  262.27  284.0  2.000 

 3 034-0231  326.0  32.6  47.8  68.8  19.5  16.60  85.13  16.61  13.74  17.21  222.17  222.17  310.0  4.000 

 4 034-0275  367.0  36.7  50.0  67.2  19.0  16.25  85.53  16.09  13.29  18.26  212.59  212.59  359.0  2.000 

 5 034-0306  362.0  36.2  54.6  63.1  18.8  15.27  81.22  16.46  12.92  15.41  206.33  206.33  358.0  1.000 

 6 034-0370  318.0  31.8  49.8  60.7  18.0  14.73  81.83  15.49  12.34  16.23  197.27  197.27  310.0  2.000 

 7 034-0372  344.0  34.4  57.4  67.6  19.2  16.33  85.05  17.25  14.21  12.94  237.99  237.99  339.0  1.000 

 8 034-0389  393.0  39.3  55.6  65.4  18.4  15.85  86.14  16.04  13.28  16.27  216.70  216.70  385.0  2.000 

 9 034-0391  314.0  31.4  49.0  66.6  19.3  16.08  83.32  16.64  13.51  16.02  218.66  218.66  306.0  2.000 

 10 034-0399  357.0  35.7  49.6  67.9  19.4  16.39  84.48  16.49  13.47  17.84  215.06  215.06  349.0  2.000 

 11 034-0401  441.0  44.1  56.8  66.5  19.4  16.05  82.73  16.91  13.33  16.92  210.50  210.50  437.0  1.000 

**AVERAGE **  355.0  35.5  52.5  67.0  19.1  16.19  84.76  1.818  16.55  13.57  16.19  220.46  220.46  346.6 

TRACT NO.: 32000AJ CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 220.46
Ct

TRS:  220.46

PH

 1 034-0021  91,040  30,800  60,240  30.1200  6,640.3 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-26 V32000-H Y

 2 034-0032  90,020  30,220  59,800  29.9000  6,591.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-21 V32000-C Y

 3 034-0045  87,340  30,800  56,540  28.2700  6,232.4 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B T32000-26 V32000-H Y

 4 034-0231  92,300  40,380  51,920  25.9600  5,723.1 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-3 V32000-LAQ Y

 5 034-0275  80,340  25,380  54,960  27.4800  6,058.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-21 V32000-LAI Y

 6 034-0300  78,020  24,980  53,040  26.5200  5,846.6 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-7 V32000-LAP Y

 7 034-0306  81,500  28,340  53,160  26.5800  5,859.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-23 V32000-LAN Y

 8 034-0370  85,000  29,400  55,600  27.8000  6,128.8 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-26 V32000-LAJ Y

 9 034-0372  78,120  25,180  52,940  26.4700  5,835.6 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-14 V32000-LAM Y

 10 034-0381  82,940  27,100  55,840  27.9200  6,155.2 N 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-12 V32000-LAJ Y

 11 034-0389  81,400  28,940  52,460  26.2300  5,782.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-11 V32000-LAJ Y

 12 034-0391  80,120  28,440  51,680  25.8400  5,696.7 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-20 V32000-LAQ Y

 13 034-0399  77,740  29,140  48,600  24.3000  5,357.2 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-10 V32000-LAQ Y

 14 034-0401  80,280  28,120  52,160  26.0800  5,749.6 Y 32002  0 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.B P T32000-9 V32000-LAN Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  34 10/20/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,166,160  407,220  758,940  379.4700  83,658.0  50,194.80 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

32000AJ GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,166,160  407,220  758,940  379.4700  83,658.0  50,194.80 

 2,055,680  716,160  1,339,520  669.7600  147,788.9  88,673.34  16.46  13.57  16.45  220.66  220.66 

 1.818  16.55  13.57  16.19  220.46  220.46

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 220.46  0.00

HG

TONS

 1.525 
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  34 10/20/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 32002 Melancon Sugarcane Farms, Inc.

1090 Banker Road,  St. Martinville  LA  70582

 2020 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

32000A  / Connie Pelafigue  120.38  25,232.8  209.61 120.38  0.00  120.38  15,139.68

32000AD  / Est. Rita Y. Olivier  524.46  109,631.7  209.04 524.46  0.00  470.20  65,779.02

32000AI  / Levert St. John, LLC.  6,476.84  1,372,899.2  211.97 6,476.84  0.00  5,933.44  823,739.52

32000AJ  / Raymond Boudreaux  669.76  147,788.9  220.66 669.76  0.00  464.97  88,673.34

32000AK  / Mary Beth Laperouse Prince  436.59  95,901.2  219.66 436.59  0.00  376.81  57,540.72

32000AL  / Rayln J. Boudreaux  635.05  140,424.2  221.12 635.05  0.00  607.13  84,254.52

32000AM  / Shelby Babineaux  832.84  190,580.0  228.83 832.84  0.00  748.24  114,348.00

32000AO  / Suzanne B. Durand  280.54  62,751.7  223.68 280.54  0.00  280.54  37,651.02

32000AQ  / Lawrence Levert, III  619.84  134,365.5  216.77 619.84  0.00  452.13  80,619.30

32000AR  / Brian J. Melancon  1,257.55  266,472.3  211.90 1,257.55  0.00  1,171.95  159,883.38

32000AS  / Al Babineaux  523.83  120,894.8  230.79 523.83  0.00  467.91  72,536.88

32000BD  / Suzanne B. Durand  704.71  117,454.1  166.67 704.71  0.00  603.71  70,472.46

32000C  / Anna B. Schwing, Inc.  2,887.66  550,918.2  190.78 2,887.66  0.00  2,802.06  330,550.92

32000CB  / Levert St. John, LLC.  3,357.47  621,739.4  185.18 3,357.47  0.00  3,194.95  373,043.64

32000CC  / Lawrence Levert, III  513.11  108,537.0  211.53 513.11  0.00  513.11  65,122.20

32000D  / George P. Broussard Sr. Inc.  185.59  36,580.4  197.10 185.59  0.00  138.89  21,948.24

32000E  / Gauthier Family Partnership  400.45  85,479.9  213.46 400.45  0.00  284.70  51,287.94

32000F  / Suzanne Broussard Belanger  786.41  148,820.9  189.24 786.41  0.00  786.41  89,292.54

32000P  / Juanita S. Boudreaux  1,389.42  304,647.7  219.26 1,389.42  0.00  1,094.00  182,788.62

32000R  / Pierre F. Olivier  524.72  110,763.4  211.09 524.72  0.00  467.73  66,458.04

32000Y  79.46  14,949.6  188.14 79.46  0.00  79.46  8,969.76

FARMER Grand Total:  23,206.68  4,766,832.9  205.41 21,058.72 0.00 23,206.68  2,860,099.74
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  34 10/20/2020

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2020 

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 2,672,500  920,100  1,752,400  876.2000  187,698.2  112,618.92  16.33  13.27  16.34  214.22  214.22

 69,884,600  23,471,240  46,413,360  23,206.6800  4,766,832.9  2,860,099.74  15.66  12.82  17.64  205.41  205.41

 39,293,400  15,636,620  23,656,780  11,828.3900  2,493,798.7  1,496,279.22  15.89  13.02  16.42  210.83  210.83 

 1,237,277,160  493,536,920  743,740,240  371,870.1200  75,026,713.8  45,016,028.28  15.57  12.63  17.41  201.76  201.76 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 32 

 830 

 27.3813 

 27.9599  0.00

 445 

 14,190 

 26.5807 

 26.2065 

-1.385

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.45  0.25 -0.08 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-0.648  0.09  0.19  0.23

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

94.00%  945.00  876.2000  0.0000  68.8000 

 23,206.6800  0.0000  103,000 22.53%  2,576  92  3

 734 

 21,059 

 0.0000  0

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

94.00%  11,828.3900 

 371,870.1200  1,856,574

 14,288

 20.03%

 2,460 

Tons

 0.00

HG-Farmer

TONS

 2.052 

 3.303 

 3.437 

 3.951 

Y-T-D
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